
Takto jsou označeny závodnice/závodníci, kteří nebyli TD vybrány

Takto jsou uvedeny změny a doplnění

Den 1

300 m/Junioři/Finále 20:00

MS Steklík Aleš NMMET (SK Nové Město nad Metují) 17.08.1996 Do žáků

300 m/Dorostenci/Finále 20:00

MS Žaluda Jan NMMET (SK Nové Město nad Metují) 03.04.1998 Do žáků

MS Mojžíš Dominik NMMET (SK Nové Město nad Metují) 16.03.1997 Do žáků

60 m/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Rychlík Václav ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 2000

MS Olar David TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 05.02.2001

MS Ekrt Filip TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 15.01.2001

MS Krsek Matěj TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 13.05.2000

MS Glasser Vojtěch TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 13.08.2000

MS Landa Lukáš TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 10.09.1999

MS Ledvinka Michal TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 26.10.2000

MS Marxgut Aleš TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 24.11.2000

MS Kraus Jiří KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 29.07.2000

MS Šimon Lukáš VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 31.03.1999

MS Adamec Josef VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 30.08.1999

Louda Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 24.12.1999

Brož Jakub CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 21.03.2000

Vaněk Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 27.07.1999

Horáček Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.04.1999

Konečný Matěj 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.07.1999

Picek Martin SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 04.02.2000

Bárta Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.02.2000

MS Kočí Jan SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 09.12.1995

Matějček Antonín SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.03.2000

MS Kubíček Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.05.1997

Gall Jaroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.08.2000

MS Srogončík Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 18.10.1995

MS Habrda Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.02.1997

MS Bosák Štěpán SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.02.1998

MS Valenta Jaromír SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.03.1998

Komenda Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 23.09.1999

Brossaud Yan SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 26.09.2000

Šprincl Jan NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 06.02.1999

Zeman Lukáš NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 13.07.1999

Švarc Antonín CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 19.07.2000

Plaček Martin CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 23.04.1999

Kočvara Ondřej TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.02.1999

Němejc Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.02.2000

Janda Vít TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 26.05.2000

Mužík Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.06.1999

Svoboda Štěpán JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 03.08.1999

MS Nádhera Matěj UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 09.06.2000

MS Kůtek Tomáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 16.10.1999

MS Študlar Adam UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.06.1999

MS Lališ Jan UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.04.2000

MS Kliment Matěj UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 30.08.1999



MS Švingr Marek ATCUL (Athletic Club Ústí n/L. o.s.) 14.07.2000

MS Kmoch Lubomír ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 03.07.1999

MS Pšenička Stanislav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.09.1997

Řehoř Michal SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 19.05.1999

MS Vančura Lukáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.11.1997

MS Bouma Jan KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 30.11.2000

Doubek Miroslav CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 14.08.1999

Dubský Dominik CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 21.08.2000

150 m/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Rychlík Václav ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 2000

MS Kofránek Šimon ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 2000

MS Rákosník Jan USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 23.03.1999

MS Javůrek Tomáš TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 09.07.1999

MS Šimon Lukáš VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 31.03.1999

MS Adamec Josef VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 30.08.1999

Beran Jan CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 19.05.1999

Louda Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 24.12.1999

Brož Jakub CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 21.03.2000

Vaněk Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 27.07.1999

Horáček Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.04.1999

Picek Martin SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 04.02.2000

Bárta Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.02.2000

MS Kočí Jan SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 09.12.1995

MS Kubíček Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.05.1997

MS Srogončík Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 18.10.1995

MS Habrda Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.02.1997

MS Kolář Petr SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 17.04.1997

Chrdle Štěpán SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 13.05.2000

Babka Michal SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 26.06.1999

Komenda Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 23.09.1999

Zeman Lukáš NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 13.07.1999

Klimeš Adam TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.02.1999

MS Nádhera Matěj UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 09.06.2000

MS Študlar Adam UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.06.1999

MS Štiblický David ATKAD (Atletika Kadaň) 17.06.2000

MS Pšenička Stanislav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.09.1997

Řehoř Michal SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 19.05.1999

MS Vančura Lukáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.11.1997

300 m/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Kofránek Šimon ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 2000

MS Landa Lukáš TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 10.09.1999

MS Herák David TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 27.01.2000

MS Bouřil Vojtěch STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 10.02.2000

Beran Jan CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 19.05.1999

Brož Jakub CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 21.03.2000

Picek Martin SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 04.02.2000

MS Bosák Štěpán SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 16.02.1998

Chrdle Štěpán SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 13.05.2000

Jelínek Jan NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 07.04.2000

Zeman Lukáš NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 13.07.1999

Kočvara Ondřej TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.02.1999

Němejc Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.02.2000



Janda Vít TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 26.05.2000

Mužík Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.06.1999

MS Kůtek Tomáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 16.10.1999

MS Študlar Adam UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.06.1999

MS Lališ Jan UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.04.2000

MS Vejražka Daniel KLAST (TJ Klášterec n/O.) 11.05.2000

MS Kmoch Lubomír ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 03.07.1999

MS Škuta Svatopluk TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 15.12.1999

Doubek Miroslav CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 14.08.1999

Dubský Dominik CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 21.08.2000

800 m/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Jísl Václav STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 2000

Louda Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 24.12.1999

Horáček Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.04.1999

Šprincl Jan NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 06.02.1999

Klimeš Adam TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 27.02.1999

MS Chloupek Ondřej KLAST (TJ Klášterec n/O.) 02.03.1999

1500 m/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Korel Vojtěch STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 14.09.1999

MS Průcha Josef SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 11.07.1998

Hes Jakub TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.11.1999

MS Krýsl Lukáš PREST (ŠAK při ZŠ Přeštice) 07.03.1999

Krejča Zdeněk USKUL (USK VŠEM Ústí n/L.) 09.06.1999

Doubek Miroslav CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 14.08.1999

60 m př./Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Jísl Václav STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 2000

MS Přikryl Ondřej USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 28.01.1999

MS Olar David TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 05.02.2001

MS Ekrt Filip TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 15.01.2001

MS Marxgut Aleš TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 24.11.2000

MS Semotam Jindřich KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 23.09.2000

MS Šimon Lukáš VLASI (TJ Spartak  Vlašim) 31.03.1999

Petráň Martin SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.02.1999

Babka Michal SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 26.06.1999

Jelínek Jan NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 07.04.2000

Veřtát Jakub NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 17.06.1999

Němejc Tomáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.02.2000

Janda Vít TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 26.05.2000

Svoboda Štěpán JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 03.08.1999

MS Novák Vojtěch TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 01.02.1999

koule 4kg/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Glasser Vojtěch TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 13.08.2000

Beran Jan CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 19.05.1999

Konečný Matěj 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.07.1999

Jodl Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 19.11.1999

Šprincl Jan NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 06.02.1999

Jelínek Josef NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 19.04.2000

Švarc Antonín CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 19.07.2000

Plaček Martin CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 23.04.1999

Dolejší Jiří TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 29.03.1999

Hron Václav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 30.04.1999

MS Šulc Michal ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 08.02.1998



MS Lališ Jan UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.04.2000

MS Kliment Matěj UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 30.08.1999

Dubský Dominik CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 21.08.2000

dálka/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Javůrek Tomáš TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 09.07.1999

MS Krsek Matěj TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 13.05.2000

MS Ledvinka Michal TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 26.10.2000

MS Herák David TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 27.01.2000

MS Kraus Jiří KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 29.07.2000

Vaněk Petr CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 27.07.1999

Bárta Filip SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 05.02.2000

Gall Jaroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.08.2000

Jodl Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 19.11.1999

MS Kolář Petr SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 17.04.1997

Chrdle Štěpán SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 13.05.2000

Brossaud Yan SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 26.09.2000

Jelínek Jan NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 07.04.2000

Švarc Antonín CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 19.07.2000

Plaček Martin CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 23.04.1999

Kočvara Ondřej TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.02.1999

Mužík Miroslav TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.06.1999

Svoboda Štěpán JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 03.08.1999

MS Šulc Michal ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 08.02.1998

MS Švingr Marek ATCUL (Athletic Club Ústí n/L. o.s.) 14.07.2000

MS Bouma Jan KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 30.11.2000

MS Jína Jan KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 12.09.1999

MS Novák Vojtěch TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 01.02.1999

tyč/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Rotter Jan USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 28.01.1999

výška/Žáci/Finále 20:00

MS Semotam Jindřich KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 23.09.2000

MS Cais František 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 19.05.1997

Konečný Matěj 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.07.1999

Petráň Martin SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.02.1999

Matějček Antonín SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.03.2000

Gall Jaroslav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.08.2000

Veřtát Jakub NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 17.06.1999

Hes Jan TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.11.1999

Svoboda Štěpán JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 03.08.1999

MS Šulc Michal ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 08.02.1998

MS Jína Jan KOLIN (TJ Sokol Kolín-atletika) 12.09.1999

MS Novák Vojtěch TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 01.02.1999

60 m/Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Čapek Vojtěch SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 15.06.2002

Holub Lukáš SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 11.03.2002

Šustr Martin CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.01.2003

Vaněk Ondřej CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 06.04.2001

Kolman Jan CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.06.2001

Ernst Kryštof 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 04.06.2002

Gribbin Daniel 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 11.11.2003

Buchal Tomáš 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 28.09.2002

Kodl Ondřej 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 22.02.2001



Augustýn Vojtěch SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.01.2001

Kortus Rostislav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.04.2002

Kratochvíl Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.01.2002

Strouhal Václav CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 10.05.2001

Dolejš Petr MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 19.11.2002

Krňanský Marek NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 20.12.2003

Janáč Jakub CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 03.10.2002

Jarolím Daniel CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 15.12.2002

Holub Martin TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 23.03.2001

Veith Vojtěch JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 04.03.2002

MS Kertis Ondřej STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 17.11.2001

MS Davidík Jakub STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 20.01.2002

MS Andrle Radek STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 26.09.2002

MS Had Adam UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.12.2002

MS Študlar Vít UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.02.2003

MS Petrikovič Lukáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.03.2002

MS Kolář Martin UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.04.2002

MS Špreňar Petr UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 27.12.2003

MS Horejš Ondřej ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 20.11.2001

Fridrich Adam CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 29.05.2002

Stanislav Jan CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 24.01.2001

MS Pešek Marek TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 13.02.2001

150 m/Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Čapek Vojtěch SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 15.06.2002

Holub Lukáš SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 11.03.2002

Šustr Martin CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.01.2003

Vaněk Ondřej CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 06.04.2001

Kolman Jan CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.06.2001

Ernst Kryštof 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 04.06.2002

Daniel Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 09.09.2002

Gribbin Daniel 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 11.11.2003

Buchal Tomáš 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 28.09.2002

Kodl Ondřej 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 22.02.2001

Sak Bohumil 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 26.07.2002

Kadečka Lukáš 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 22.08.2002

Kortus Rostislav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.04.2002

Jodl David SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.02.2003

Dolejš Petr MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 19.11.2002

Krňanský Marek NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 20.12.2003

Janáč Jakub CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 03.10.2002

Holub Martin TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 23.03.2001

MS Had Adam UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.12.2002

MS Petrikovič Lukáš UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.03.2002

MS Kolář Martin UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.04.2002

MS Špreňar Petr UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 27.12.2003

MS Mostecký Jakub ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 13.01.2002

800 m/Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Čapek Vojtěch SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 15.06.2002

Gribbin Daniel 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 11.11.2003

Augustýn Vojtěch SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.01.2001

Strnad Marek NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 19.07.2001

Janáč Jakub CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 03.10.2002



Jarolím Daniel CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 15.12.2002

Ammer Norman TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 10.07.2001

MS Kertis Ondřej STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 17.11.2001

MS Davidík Jakub STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 20.01.2002

MS Andrle Radek STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 26.09.2002

MS Študlar Vít UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.02.2003

MS Weniger Šimon LOVOS (ASK Lovosice) 06.09.2001

MS Kava Ondřej USKUL (USK VŠEM Ústí n/L.) 29.05.2001

Bolek Roman CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 06.01.2002

Fridrich Adam CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 29.05.2002

Stanislav Jan CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 24.01.2001

Staněk Matyáš TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 01.12.2002

MS Pešek Marek TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 13.02.2001

60 m př./Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Daniel Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 09.09.2002

Sak Bohumil 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 26.07.2002

Kadečka Lukáš 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 22.08.2002

Strouhal Václav CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 10.05.2001

Gysel Dominik NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 13.03.2002

Strnad Marek NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 19.07.2001

Veith Vojtěch JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 04.03.2002

Bolek Roman CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 06.01.2002

Fridrich Adam CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 29.05.2002

koule 3kg/Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Mareda Jiří 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 22.11.2001

Jodl David SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.02.2003

Dolejš Martin MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 19.11.2002

Gysel Dominik NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 13.03.2002

MS Horejš Ondřej ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 20.11.2001

Stanislav Jan CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 24.01.2001

dálka/Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Holub Lukáš SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 11.03.2002

Vaněk Ondřej CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 06.04.2001

Ernst Kryštof 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 04.06.2002

Buchal Tomáš 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 28.09.2002

Kodl Ondřej 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 22.02.2001

Sak Bohumil 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 26.07.2002

Augustýn Vojtěch SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 01.01.2001

Kortus Rostislav SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.04.2002

Kratochvíl Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.01.2002

Jodl David SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 20.02.2003

Dolejš Martin MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 19.11.2002

Dolejš Petr MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 19.11.2002

Jarolím Daniel CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 15.12.2002

Holub Martin TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 23.03.2001

Veith Vojtěch JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 04.03.2002

MS Mostecký Jakub ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 13.01.2002

tyč/Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Gysel Dominik NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 13.03.2002 Do žáků

výška/Ml. žáci/Finále 20:00

Daniel Jan 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 09.09.2002

Kadečka Lukáš 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 22.08.2002



Kratochvíl Tomáš SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 22.01.2002

Strouhal Václav CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 10.05.2001

Bolek Roman CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 06.01.2002

výška/Juniorky/Finále 20:00

MS Zykánová Adriana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.1995 Do žákyň

60 m/Dorostenky/Finále 20:00

MS Račková Viktorie CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 29.10.1998 Do žákyň

MS Vobořilová Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.03.1998 Do žákyň

150 m/Dorostenky/Finále 20:00

MS Račková Viktorie CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 29.10.1998 Do žákyň

MS Vobořilová Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.03.1998 Do žákyň

MS Kaslová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 29.07.1998 Do žákyň

koule 3kg/Dorostenky/Finále 20:00

MS Kršková Kateřina NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.10.1997 Do žákyň

výška/Dorostenky/Finále 20:00

MS Vobořilová Monika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 24.03.1998 Do žákyň

MS Kaslová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 29.07.1998 Do žákyň

MS Králová Leontina NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.05.1997 Do žákyň

60 m/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Vaňhová Tereza ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 2001

MS Dufková Linda SPPR4 2001

MS Matoušová Barbora USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 09.10.1999

MS Marešová Veronika SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 03.11.2000

MS Polívková Ema-Mária SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 09.09.2000

MS Michálková Nicola SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 25.11.2000

MS Schönpflugová KristýnaTEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 05.01.2000

MS Kašparová Kristýna ElliTEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 11.04.1999

MS Mašková Anna TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 18.06.2001

Kubešová Karolína SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 02.04.1999

Hrušková Leona CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 02.07.1999

Čutková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 23.03.1999

Urbanová Tereza CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.06.2000

Stradová Zuzana 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.01.2000

MS Machová Miroslava SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 11.05.1994

Bečková Petra MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 29.02.2000

Pouzarová Karolína MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 28.12.2000

Brejchová Pavla CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 13.07.1999

Krausová kristýna TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 01.05.2000

Ševčíková Ema TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.06.1999

Reindlová Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.2000

Kofroňová Erika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 11.11.1999

Záhorová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.11.1999

Farová Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 14.04.2000

Černá Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 10.04.1999

Samcová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.05.2000

Korejsová Aneta ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 31.08.1998

MS Vargová Hana STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 05.05.2000

MS Gabčová Laura STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 09.05.2000

MS Bláhová Aneta STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 11.11.2000

MS Čečková Dominika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 12.06.2000

MS Benešová Kateřina STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 22.05.2000

MS Utikalová Kristýna UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 04.09.1999



MS Kročáková Hana UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 11.11.2000

MS Tiralová Aneta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 17.04.2000

MS Lejsková Valentýna UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.06.2000

MS Uhlová Andrea UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.05.1999

MS Lahrachová Vanessa DUKPR (TJ Dukla Praha) 12.01.1999

150 m/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Veselá Tereza STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 2000

MS Moravcová Krisýna STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 1999

MS Michálková Nicola SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 25.11.2000

MS Haškovcová Anna SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 28.05.1999

MS Jíchová Nikoleta SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 29.08.2000

MS Schönpflugová KristýnaTEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 05.01.2000

MS Landová Kateřina TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 08.12.1999

MS Kašparová Kristýna ElliTEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 11.04.1999

Kubešová Karolína SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 02.04.1999

Hrušková Leona CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 02.07.1999

Čutková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 23.03.1999

Urbanová Tereza CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.06.2000

Stradová Zuzana 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.01.2000

Baboučková Jana SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.05.2000

Tvrzová Veronika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.09.1999

Kunová Eva SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.05.1999

MS Machová Miroslava SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 11.05.1994

Faltusová Lenka SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.10.1999

MS Baboučková Martina SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 28.04.1997

Bečková Petra MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 29.02.2000

Pouzarová Karolína MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 28.12.2000

Brejchová Pavla CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 13.07.1999

Černá Petra CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 23.02.1999

Vinklárková Kateřina TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.10.1999

Bělohlavová Andrea TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.04.2000

Šišková Iva TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.07.1999

Reindlová Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.2000

Kofroňová Erika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 11.11.1999

Záhorová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.11.1999

Černá Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 10.04.1999

Panovská Alena TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 15.05.1999

Strouhalová Simona TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.06.1999

Samcová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.05.2000

MS Vargová Hana STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 05.05.2000

MS Gabčová Laura STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 09.05.2000

MS Bláhová Aneta STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 11.11.2000

MS Čečková Dominika STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 12.06.2000

MS Benešová Kateřina STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 22.05.2000

MS Utikalová Kristýna UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 04.09.1999

MS Kročáková Hana UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 11.11.2000

MS Tiralová Aneta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 17.04.2000

MS Uhlová Andrea UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 23.05.1999

300 m/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Barešová Karolína STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 1999

MS Landová Kateřina TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 08.12.1999

MS Kašparová Kristýna ElliTEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 11.04.1999



MS Mašková Anna TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 18.06.2001

Kubešová Karolína SSKBO (ŠSK ZŠ Borotín) 02.04.1999

Čutková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 23.03.1999

Tvrzová Veronika SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 02.09.1999

Kunová Eva SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 12.05.1999

MS Baboučková Martina SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 28.04.1997

Panovská Alena TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 15.05.1999

MS Veselá Kateřina ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 02.05.1998

MS Korejsová Aneta ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 31.08.1998

MS Utikalová Kristýna UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 04.09.1999

MS Kročáková Hana UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 11.11.2000

MS Lejsková Valentýna UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.06.2000

MS Lahrachová Vanessa DUKPR (TJ Dukla Praha) 12.01.1999

800 m/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Boháčová Eliška STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 1999

MS Haškovcová Anna SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 28.05.1999

MS Najmanová Kateřina TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 13.02.1999

Čutková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 23.03.1999

Faltusová Lenka SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 25.10.1999

MS Veselá Kateřina ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 02.05.1998

MS Heřmánková Bára ATCUL (Athletic Club Ústí n/L. o.s.) 31.05.1999

1500 m/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

Šedivá Denisa TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 23.10.1999

Šedivá Denisa TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 23.10.1999 2x

Burgstallerová Klára TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 28.07.2001

MS Kohlertová Eliška LOVOS (ASK Lovosice) 09.06.2000

MS Červínová Michaela LOVOS (ASK Lovosice) 18.05.1999

60 m př./Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Veselá Tereza STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 2000

MS Dufková Linda SPPR4 2001

MS Polívková Ema-Mária SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 09.09.2000

MS Chocholová Denisa TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 05.12.1999

MS Čurdová Tereza TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 20.11.2000

MS Červenková Klára TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 30.12.2000

Baboučková Jana SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 03.05.2000

Vránová Daniela NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 06.04.2000

Bočková Veronika NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.07.2000

Bočková Veronika NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.07.2000 2x

Černá Petra CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 23.02.1999

Bělohlavová Andrea TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.04.2000

Krausová kristýna TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 01.05.2000

Ševčíková Ema TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.06.1999

Šišková Iva TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.07.1999

Reindlová Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.10.2000

Benešová Veronika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.10.2000

Kofroňová Erika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 11.11.1999

Farová Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 14.04.2000

Nováková Lucie TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.10.1999

Kačírková Josefína TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 26.03.2000

MS Vargová Hana STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 05.05.2000

MS Bláhová Aneta STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 11.11.2000

MS Benešová Kateřina STRIB (TJ Baník Stříbro) 22.05.2000



koule 3kg/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Marešová Veronika SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 03.11.2000

MS Nagyová Nikola SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 29.07.1999

MS Urbanová Michaela CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 08.01.1998

Hrušková Leona CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 02.07.1999

MS Hořejšová Romana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 16.09.1998

Rybáková Jaromíra 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 12.08.2000

Pouzarová Karolína MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 28.12.2000

Vinklárková Kateřina TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 05.10.1999

Ševčíková Ema TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.06.1999

Farová Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 14.04.2000

Susková Samanta TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 12.06.1999

Doležalová Lada TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.06.1999

dálka/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Vaňhová Tereza ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 2001

MS Jíchová Nikoleta SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 29.08.2000

MS Chocholová Denisa TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 05.12.1999

MS Pfaurová Dominika TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 06.08.1999

MS Becková Alexandra TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 19.05.2000

MS Čurdová Tereza TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 20.11.2000

Urbanová Tereza CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.06.2000

Stradová Zuzana 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.01.2000

Bečková Petra MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 29.02.2000

Černá Petra CZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 23.02.1999

Váchová Hana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.02.1999

Bělohlavová Andrea TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.04.2000

Benešová Veronika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.10.2000

Záhorová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.11.1999

Farová Michaela TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 14.04.2000

Kačírková Josefína TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 26.03.2000

Doležalová Lada TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.06.1999

tyč/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Jehličková Barbora USKPR (Univerzitní sportovní klub Praha) 06.06.1999

Bočková Veronika NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.07.2000

Gyselová Julie NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 29.02.2000

Nováková Lucie TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.10.1999

výška/Žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Červenková Klára TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 30.12.2000

Vránová Daniela NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 06.04.2000

Váchová Hana TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 06.02.1999

Šišková Iva TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.07.1999

Benešová Veronika TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.10.2000

Panovská Alena TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 15.05.1999

Strouhalová Simona TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 16.06.1999

Doležalová Lada TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 25.06.1999

60 m/Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Polívková Ema SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 17.05.2001

MS Šťastná Veronika SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 22.04.2001

Blažková Anna BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 05.06.2001

Bělohlavová Adéla CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 08.02.2001

Babková Anna CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.03.2002

Čermáková Lucie CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 09.06.2003



Janoušková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.10.2003

Krejčí Pavla CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 26.07.2003

Strusková Kateřina CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 31.01.2002

Reichenauerová Adéla4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 02.03.2003

Sitterová Karolína 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 06.03.2003

Ošmerová Natálie 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 18.10.2002

Hrušková Ema 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.01.2003

Bendová Ema 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 30.03.2002

Kopáčková Kateřina SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 30.04.2001

Pecková Kristýna MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 08.11.2001

Vašková Natalie NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.05.2002

Vetýšková Tereza NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 01.06.2002

Potocká Natálie NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 10.11.2001

Kopáčková Veronika NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 27.05.2002

Kundrátová Ilona NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 23.06.2001

Raušová Simona NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 29.07.2002

Halounová MagdalénaCZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 03.03.2002

Kršová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.09.2001

Machová Ingrid TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 18.07.2001

Zykánová Lenka TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.09.2002

Basíková Pavla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 20.08.2002

Moravcová Lenka TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 28.08.2001

Molová Veronika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 01.09.2002

Böhmová Anežka JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 15.11.2003

Hájková Veronika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 10.04.2002

Tesařová Michaela JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 21.10.2002

Drobilová Monika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 22.10.2002

Bubeníčková Andrea JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 20.08.2003

Uhrová Adéla ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 16.08.2001

MS Hanykýřová Adéla UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 07.06.2001

MS Lišková Adéla UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 03.10.2002

MS Škrnová Romana UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 07.11.2001

MS Jarošová Kateřina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 01.02.2001

MS Poláková Martina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.08.2002

MS Slámová Klára UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 11.04.2003

MS Bílková Kateřina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 19.11.2002

MS Šebestová Monika UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.12.2003

MS Čadová Eliška UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 16.03.2002

MS Suková Karolína UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.08.2003

MS Koudelková Adéla UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 25.03.2003

MS Maydlová Veronika UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 20.01.2002

MS Nohejlová Veronika UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 24.01.2002

MS Dellngerová Natálie UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 20.03.2001

MS Drudíková Iveta USKUL (USK VŠEM Ústí n/L.) 06.03.2001

MS Šínová Tereza Elena ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 17.08.2001

MS Šínová Adéla Nela ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 17.08.2001

Veldová Michala SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 04.11.2002

Bočanová Anna CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 22.01.2001

Rysková Nikol SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 10.08.2002

150 m/Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Šťastná Veronika SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 22.04.2001

Babková Anna CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.03.2002



Čermáková Lucie CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 09.06.2003

Janoušková Zuzana CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 20.10.2003

Krejčí Pavla CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 26.07.2003

Strusková Kateřina CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 31.01.2002

Hrušková Ema 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 21.01.2003

Bendová Ema 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 30.03.2002

Tvrzová Gabriela SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 07.03.2002

Pecková Kristýna MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 08.11.2001

Vetýšková Tereza NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 01.06.2002

Potocká Natálie NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 10.11.2001

Kopáčková Veronika NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 27.05.2002

Raušová Simona NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 29.07.2002

Halounová MagdalénaCZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 03.03.2002

Kršová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.09.2001

Machová Ingrid TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 18.07.2001

Basíková Pavla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 20.08.2002

Molová Veronika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 01.09.2002

Böhmová Anežka JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 15.11.2003

Hájková Veronika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 10.04.2002

Tesařová Michaela JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 21.10.2002

Drobilová Monika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 22.10.2002

Bubeníčková Andrea JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 20.08.2003

Uhrová Adéla ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 16.08.2001

Zobalová Kateřina ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 28.05.2002

MS Hanykýřová Adéla UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 07.06.2001

MS Lišková Adéla UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 03.10.2002

MS Škrnová Romana UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 07.11.2001

MS Jarošová Kateřina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 01.02.2001

MS Boučková Markéta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.04.2003

MS Poláková Martina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.08.2002

MS Slámová Klára UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 11.04.2003

MS Bílková Kateřina UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 19.11.2002

MS Šebestová Monika UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 12.12.2003

MS Čadová Eliška UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 16.03.2002

MS Suková Karolína UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 14.08.2003

MS Koudelková Adéla UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 25.03.2003

MS Maydlová Veronika UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 20.01.2002

MS Nohejlová Veronika UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 24.01.2002

MS Dellngerová Natálie UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 20.03.2001

MS Rančevová Simona UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 28.02.2002

Veldová Michala SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 04.11.2002

Málková Klára TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.01.2001

Rysková Nikol SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 10.08.2002

800 m/Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Korelová Kristýna STBOL (TJ Slavoj Stará Boleslav) 27.09.2001

Bělohlavová Adéla CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 08.02.2001

Faktorová Tereza 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.02.2002

Kopáčková Kateřina SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 30.04.2001

Šímová Johana NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 15.08.2002

Moravcová Lenka TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 28.08.2001

Zobalová Kateřina ATPIS (Atletika Písek, o.s.) 28.05.2002

Veldová Michala SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 04.11.2002



MS Jeřábková Nina NOBOR (TJ Jiskra Nový Bor) 14.12.2001

Doubková Hana CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 08.04.2001

Rysková Nikol SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 10.08.2002

1500 m/Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

Bělohlavová Adéla CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 08.02.2001 není v mž

60 m př./Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

MS Polívková Ema SLAPR (ASK Slavia Praha) 17.05.2001

Faktorová Tereza 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.02.2002

Ošmerová Natálie 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 18.10.2002

Koutná Kristýna NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 03.08.2001

Berounská Zuzana NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 15.01.2002

Šímová Johana NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 15.08.2002

Kundrátová Ilona NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 23.06.2001

Vaníčková Soňa NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 24.09.2002

Škrdletová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.06.2001

Suková Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 01.07.2001

Zykánová Lenka TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 13.09.2002

Doubková Hana CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 08.04.2001

koule 2kg/Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

Blažková Anna BECHY (Bechyňský atlet.klub Bechyně) 05.06.2001

Sitterová Karolína 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 06.03.2003

Bendová Ema 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 30.03.2002

Sýkorová Eliška SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 15.02.2001

Vašková Natalie NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.05.2002

Koutná Kristýna NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 03.08.2001

Berounská Zuzana NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 15.01.2002

Potocká Natálie NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 10.11.2001

Shánělová Vanesa NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 11.12.2002

Škrdletová Adéla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.06.2001

MS Boučková Markéta UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 02.04.2003

MS Rančevová Simona UNICH (SKP Union Cheb - klub atletiky) 28.02.2002

MS Šínová Tereza Elena ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 17.08.2001

MS Šínová Adéla Nela ATLJM (Atletika Jižní  Město) 17.08.2001

Doubková Hana CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 08.04.2001

Kořánková Zuzana CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 22.01.2001

Bočanová Anna CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 22.01.2001

dálka/Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

Babková Anna CECCB (TJ SK Čéčova Č.Budějovice) 01.03.2002

Faktorová Tereza 4DVCB (SK Čtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice) 07.02.2002

Tvrzová Gabriela SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 07.03.2002

Sýkorová Eliška SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 15.02.2001

Pecková Kristýna MILEV (TJ Sokol Milevsko) 08.11.2001

Vašková Natalie NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 08.05.2002

Koutná Kristýna NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 03.08.2001

Vaníčková Soňa NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 24.09.2002

Halounová MagdalénaCZSTR (TJ ČZ Strakonice) 03.03.2002

Suková Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 01.07.2001

Kršová Tereza TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 07.09.2001

Basíková Pavla TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 20.08.2002

Molová Veronika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 01.09.2002

Böhmová Anežka JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 15.11.2003

Hájková Veronika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 10.04.2002



Tesařová Michaela JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 21.10.2002

Drobilová Monika JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 22.10.2002

Bubeníčková Andrea JINBY (TJ Jiskra Nová Bystřice) 20.08.2003

MS Drudíková Iveta USKUL (USK VŠEM Ústí n/L.) 06.03.2001

Málková Klára TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.01.2001

MS Libovická Kateřina TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 19.07.2001

Zuzáková Eliška CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 30.06.2001

výška/Ml. žákyně/Finále 20:00

Tvrzová Gabriela SOKCB (T. J. Sokol České Budějovice) 07.03.2002

Kundrátová Ilona NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 23.06.2001

Vaníčková Soňa NVCEL (TJ Nová Včelnice) 24.09.2002

Suková Eliška TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 01.07.2001

Málková Klára TABOR (TJ Vodní stavby Tábor) 03.01.2001

MS Libovická Kateřina TEKLA (A. C. TEPO Kladno) 19.07.2001

Kořánková Zuzana CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 22.01.2001

Zuzáková Eliška CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 30.06.2001

Bočanová Anna CHYSK (TJ Chyšky) 22.01.2001


